## Town of Erie Resolution No. 25-049

## A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Appointing Taylor Thomson to the Tree Advisory Board

**Whereas**, the Town Council wishes to appoint Taylor Thomson to the Tree Advisory Board.

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, Colorado, that:

**Section 1**. The Town Council hereby appoints Taylor Thomson to the Tree Advisory Board.

## Adopted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

Andrew J. Moore, Mayor

Attest:

Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk